Bill No. <u>HB 1489, 1st Eng.</u>

Barcode 234356

CHAMBER ACTION

Ī	Senate House
1	•
2	•
3	Floor: 2/AD/2R
4	04/26/2006 02:59 PM .
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	Senator Posey moved the following substitute for amendment
12	(284472):
13	(2011/2).
14	Senate Amendment (with title amendment)
15	Between lines 2516-2517,
16	Between Times 2510-2517,
17	insert:
18	Section 69. Notwithstanding s. 331.308(1)(f), Florida
19	Statutes, the current board appointees, including ex officio
20	
21	appointees, to the Florida Space Authority Board of Supervisors shall complete their appointed terms as members of
22	the Space Florida Board and shall assist Space Florida with
23	its transition. Their historical perspective, insight, and
24	expertise will ensure continuity of operations. The Governor
25	shall make appointments to fill the remaining vacancies by
26	July 1, 2006. Other vacancies occurring prior to the
27	
28	expiration of a term may be filled as provided in this act. The board of directors of Space Florida shall hold its first
29	
	meeting by August 1, 2006. The board of directors shall
30	appoint a president by September 1, 2006. The Executive Office
31	of the Governor shall provide staffing and transition 1 9:53 AM 04/26/06 h148904elc-24-s01
'-	9:53 AM 04/26/06 h148904elc-24-s01

Bill No. HB 1489, 1st Eng.

Barcode 234356

```
assistance to Space Florida until December 31, 2006.
2
3
   (Redesignate subsequent sections.)
 4
5
6
   ======= T I T L E A M E N D M E N T =========
7
   And the title is amended as follows:
          On line 82, after the semicolon,
8
9
10
   insert:
          requiring current Florida Space Authority board
11
          members to complete their terms as appointees
12
          of the Space Florida board; requiring the
13
14
          Governor to appoint the remaining members of
15
          the board; providing for vacancies; providing
          for staffing;
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
```